# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Todd Anderson	03/27/2006
Shuang Zhou	03/27/2006
Bryson Bergerud	03/27/2006
Lawrence E. Fosdick	03/27/2006
Tzyy-Jan Han	03/27/2006
Jess Vasina	03/27/2006
Andrea Vanderhoff	03/27/2006
James R. Trinkle	03/27/2006
Brenda L. Ray	03/27/2006
John A. Bohlmann	03/27/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cargill, Incorporated
Street Address:	15407 McGinty Road
City:	Wayzata
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55391

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11395013

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: erin.vaughn@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Caldwell

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600

PATENT REEL: 017757 FRAME: 0927

500111566 RI

00 1139

CH \$40 00

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6682-73079-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Caldwell
Total Attachments: 7 source=6682-73079-01 Assignment#page1.tif source=6682-73079-01 Assignment#page2.tif source=6682-73079-01 Assignment#page3.tif source=6682-73079-01 Assignment#page4.tif source=6682-73079-01 Assignment#page5.tif source=6682-73079-01 Assignment#page6.tif source=6682-73079-01 Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017757 FRAME: 0928

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Todd Anderson, of City of Oskaloosa, State of Iowa, Shuang Zhou, of City of Oskaloosa, State of Iowa, Bryson Bergerud, of City of Oskaloosa, State of Iowa, Lawrence E. Fosdick, of City of Oskaloosa, State of Iowa, Tzyy-Jan Han, of City of Pella, State of Iowa, Jess Vasina, of City of Pella, State of Iowa, Andrea Vanderhoff, of City of Pella, State of Iowa, James R. Trinkle, of City of Bussey, State of Iowa, Brenda L. Ray, of Cîty of Ottumwa, State of Iowa, and John A. Bohlmann, of City of Ottumwa, State of Iowa, have invented a certain invention, entitled GLUCOSAMINE AND N-ACETYLGLUCOSAMINE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME FROM FUNGAL BIOMASS, for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by us on the Aday of March 4, 2006; and

WHEREAS, **Cargill, Incorporated**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 15407 McGinty Road, Wayzata, MN 55391, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Todd Anderson, Shuang Zhou, Bryson Bergerud, Lawrence E. Fosdick, Tzyy-Jan Han, Jess Vasina, Andrea Vanderhoff, James R. Trinkle, Brenda L. Ray, and John A. Bohlmann hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cargill, Incorporated, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Cargill, Incorporated, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Cargill, Incorporated, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

Assignment: Page 1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 017757 FRAME: 0929 divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Cargill, Incorporated, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

		Late Sull
EA	Puille Towa	Todd Anderson
At <u>Cad</u>	VVIII - 1	
on this 27th da	/(City and State), y of	
STATE OF IOW	/A )	
COUNTY OF <u></u>	MONROE) ss.	
This	th day of <u>MARCH</u> , 20	006, before me personally came the above-named
		g instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged
to me that he exe	ecuted the same of his own	free will for the purposes set forth therein.
		Solth D. Non
	SPARALO JUDITH D DORMAN	Notary Public For Iowa /
[SEAL]	Commission Number 72742 My Commission Expires	
	70WF February 26, 2007	

Assignment: Page 2 of 7

	Showing Pho
At Eddyville Jana	Shuang Zhou
on this Z day of MANUT, 2006.	
STATE OF IOWA )	
COUNTY OF MONROE ) ss.  This Hay of MARCH, 2006, 1	
This day of MARCH, 2006, I Shuang Zhou, who executed the foregoing instru	perfore me personally came the above-named
me that he executed the same of his own free will	
Commission Number 727121 My Commission Expires February 26, 2007	Notary Public For Iowa My commission expires: 02/26/2007
[SEAL]	, , , ,
	Bryson N. Beryeruel
At Eddyville, IA (City and State)	Bryson Bergerud
(City and State) on this <u>27</u> day of <u>Murch</u> , 2006.	
STATE OF IOWA ) ss.	
COUNTY OF MONROE) ss.	
This 27th day of MARCH, 2006,	before me personally came the above-named
Bryson Bergerud, who executed the foregoing insacknowledged to me that he executed the same o	
therein.	Soll Don
	Notary Public For Iowa
[SEAL] SPIAL OF JUDITH D DORMAN	My commission expires: $01/26/2007$
Commission Number 727121 My Commission Expires February 26, 2007	
Anto Antonio del Companyo de Antonio de Anto	Assignment: Page 3 of 7

PATENT REEL: 017757 FRAME: 0931

LMC:dm 03/27/06 6682-73079-01 504107 CGL05/0320	
	Jawrence & Fradish
on this 27 day of MARCH, 2006.	Lawrence E. Fosdick
STATE OF IOWA )	
COUNTY OF MONROE ) ss.	
	before me personally came the above-named
Lawrence E. Fosdick, who executed the foregoing acknowledged to me that he executed the same of	g instrument in my presence, and who
therein.	THE QUON
[SEAL]	Notary Public For Iowa My commission expires: 02/24/2007
	Tzvy-Jan Han
At <u>Eddyville</u> , <u>IA</u> (City and State)	
on this 27th day of, 2006.	
STATE OF IOWA )	
COUNTY OF MONROE) ss.	
This day of MARCH, 2006,	before me personally came the above-named
Tzyy-Jan Han, who executed the foregoing instrume that he executed the same of his own free will	ment in my presence, and who acknowledged to
and that he sheets are same or his a war and	Edith Do
JUDITH D DORMAN	Notary Public For Iowa
[SEAL] Commission Number 727121 My Commission Expires February 26, 2007	My commission expires: $02/26/2007$

Assignment: Page 4 of 7

LMC:dm 03/27/06 6682-73079-01 504107 CGL05/0320
Λ // -
Jen Van
Jess Vasina
At Eddyv, He, IA (City and State)
on this 27 day of March, 2006.
The state of the s
STATE OF IOWA )
COUNTY OF MONROE ) ss.
This 27th day of MARCH, 2006, before me personally came the above-named
Jess Vasina, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to
me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.
With Wh Vore
Notary Public For Iowa
Notary Public For Iowa My Commission Expires February 26, 2007  Notary Public For Iowa My commission expires: 02/26/2007
[SEAL]
Andr Vanhaff
Andrea Vanderhoff
At Pella lowa
(City and State) on this 27 day of March, 2006.
on this $21$ day of $\frac{1}{2000}$ , 2000.
STATE OF IOWA )
COUNTY OF MARION ) ss.
This Z day of MARCH, 2006, before me personally came the above-named
Andrea vandernorr, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth
therein.
AlithNN
Notary Public For Iowa  Notary Public For Iowa  My Commission Expires  My commission expires:
February 26, 2007 (My commission expires. () 2/26/2007
[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 017757 FRAME: 0933

Assignment: Page 5 of 7

LMC:dm 03/27/06 6682-73079-01 504107 CGL05/0320

Assignment: Page 6 of 7

Don A. Loll
John A. Bohlmann
At Eddy VINE, 4 H
on this 27 day of March, 2006.
on this $\frac{27}{\text{day}}$ of $\frac{\text{March}}{\text{day}}$ , 2006.
TATE OF IOWA )
COUNTY OF MONROE) ss.
COUNTY OF / (0000000)
This day of MARCH, 2006, before me personally came the above-named
ohn A. Bohlmann, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who
cknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth
herein.
Alta O alone
Notary Public For Javo
Notary Public For Iowa  My commission expires:
Commission Number 727121
SEAL]  My Commission Expires February 26, 2007

Assignment: Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 017757 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 06/06/2006